
Contract No. 11-53-164
Vendor Name: IMPERIAL PARKING (U.S.), LLC DBA IMPARK

AMENDMENT NO. 5

This Amendment modifies Contract No, 11-53-164, for Parking Management Services at the Juvenile
Temporary Detention Center by and between the County of Cook, illinois, herein referred to as "County"
and Imperial Parking (U.S.), LLC DBA Impark, authorized to do business in the State of illinois hereinafter
referred to as "Contractor":

RECITALS

Whereas, the County and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved by gte County Board on
December 19, 2011, (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract" ), wherein the Contractor is to provide Parking
Management Services at the Juvenile Temporary Detention Center (hereinafter referred to as the
"Services" ) from December 20, 2011, through December 19, 2014, in an amount not to exceed
$2,024,754.12; and

Whereas, Amendment No. 1 was authorized by the County Board on November 19, 2014 for a six month
extension beginning on December 20, 2014 through June 19, 2015, and increase in the amount of
$337,459.02; and

Whereas, Amendment No. 2 was authorized by the Chief Procurement Officer on July 14, 2015 for a three
month extension beginning on June 20, 2015 through August 31, 2015, and increase in the amount of
$132,171.45;and

Whereas, Amendment No, 3 was authorized by the County Board on October 7, 2015 for a six month
extension beginning on September 1, 2015 through February 29, 2016, and increase in the amount of
$430,671.00; and

Whereas, Amendment No. 4 was authorized by the County Board on March 2, 2016 for a six month
extension beginning on March 1, 2016 through August 31, 2016, and increase in the amount of
$382,741.86; and

Whereas, the Contract will expire August 31, 2016, and the agreed upon Services are still required; and

Whereas, the County and Contractor desire to extend the Contract for three months beginning on
September 1, 2016 through November 30, 2016.

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the
parties to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is extended through November 30, 2016.

2. The attached MBE/WBE Utilization Plan forms are incorporated and Made a part of this Contract.

3. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the Contract.

Rev t/t/IS



Contract No. 11-53-164
Vendor Name: IMPERIAL PARKING (U.S.), LLC DBA IMPARK

In witness whereof, the County and Contractor have caused this Amendment No. 5 to be executed on the
date and year last written below.

County of Cook, illinois Imperial Parking (U.S.), LLC DBA Impark

//wM
State's Attort)/ty (if applicable)

&0> )
Gordon Craio

Type or print nam

Date: Z6

Aalu'i

ZOlt'OOTitle

Date: Julv28,2016

Rev t/t/I5



Conlrect No. 11-53-184
Vendor Nemm IMPERIAL PARKING@.S.), LLC DBA IMPARK

ATTACHMENT



OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

JiACQUELINE GCJIIVIEE

DIRECTOR Amendments for Time Oniy

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 e Chicago, Illinois 60602 e (312l 603-5502

August 15, 2016

TONI PIEECKVVINKLE

PRE5IDENT

Cook Colsllty Sossri

os Comsoissionars

RICHARD R. SOYKIN

1st District

ROBERT STEELE

2nd District

Ms. Shannon E. Andrews

Chief Pmcurement Omcer

118N. Clark Street

County Building-Room 1018

Chicago, iL 60802

JERRY BUTLER

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE

4th District

Re: Contract No.: 11-53-164(Amend No.5)

Parking Management Services

Facilities Management

DEBORAH SIMS

5th Distiict

JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY

6th District

JESUS G. GARCIA

7th District

Dear Ms. Andrews:

The Oflice of Contract Compliance is in receipt of the above-referenced contract amendment and has
reviewed this contract for compliance viigt the Minority- and Women- owned Business Enterprises (MBE/WBE)

Ordinance. After careful review of our records as reported by the vendor, it has been determined the vendor is
in compliance with the MBE/WBE Ordinance.

LUIS ARROYO, JR

8th District
Sincerely,

PETER N. SILVESTRI

9th District

BRIDGET GAINER

10th District

JOHN P. DALEY

11th District

JOHN A. FRITCHEY

12th District

Jacqueline Gomez

Contract Compliance Dimctor

JG/smp

Cc: Aaron Moser, OCPO

Kathy Wetss-Bogca, Facilities Management

LARRY SUFFREDIN

13th District

GREGG GOSUN

14th District

TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER

15th District

JEFFREY R. TOIIOLSKI

16th District

SEAN M, MORRISON

17th District

$ Fiscal Responsibility f Innovative Leadership Transparency & Accountability @Improved seivices



MBBIWBE UTILIEATION PLAN ~ PORBI 1

BiooERipRopoNER IIEREBYsTATBi Ihai ail INBBwsE finns induced in nb Ran are cerfifiwt MBEsiwBEc by at lend mm of the eniiTiec lishd in the General
Condiuonc —Sedrm Ifi.

I. SIOSEWPROPOSNR WnnfinWNNTATNW (cneckms sPPmccsle Nne)

Bidder/Pmponer is a cwiged MBE or WBE finn. (Neo, aNach copy of current Laser of Certgcafion)

BMderlpmpcscr is a Joint Venture and one cr more Joint Venture parlners ms cercfied INBEs cr WBEs. (If so, altach copies of Letter(s) cf
Cerfificalicn, a copy of Joint Ventum Agreement clesfiy descdMng the mie ef We MBBWBE finn(s) and its ownership inhwct In the Joint
venture ccd a consteud Joint venlwe Asdavz-avafinwe mdne at ram ccczccunlvil ccviccnnaciccmoiiance)

X BlddwIPrapcser Is aot a cwMad MBE or WBE firm, ncr a Joint Venture wfih MBEIWBE pslnwc, hut wg uigze MBE and WSE firms egher
dlmctly or hdlmcuy in Nm perl'ormance of Nre contuse (Ifso, complete ssdiom N below and Nm Lens(s) of Intent- Farm 2).

s. x tsnmt pcrdclparhm of MBBwBE Rnns Indirect paNdpa5m of MBEINSE Rnne

NOTEI Whew goals have not bann achieved through direct pargcipagon, Bldderlpro poser shall Include decumentanon ounining ssorts to
achieve Dlrnct Participation at tha time of BISIProposal submission. Indirect pargdpagon wgl only hs consldmad altar aN efl'orts to
nchhws Dtmct Pwttolpngon htwe bean sntwustsd. Only sBsr WSNsn documantagan of Good Palih sforts ls mcehrsd will Indirect
Pnrgolpsgonbeconsldsmd.

MBEsitfiBEs that will pargum as subconlrachmlmppliers/consulmnh indude the fofonfng;

MBBWBEFinn: Diabv's Detective S Securitv Aaencv. Ifisc

Addmm; 2850 South Wabash Avenue Ste 201 Ohicaao. IL 60616
Burst. jleegrdigbysecurity.corn

Contactperson Joseoh Lee

OcfiarAmountparfidpaficn g 71 v 1 11 .04

PercsntAmountofPerficipsfion; 37 1 6

Phone. (3121 326-1100 ext 121

'Leiier of intent aneched?
'Cuneni Lacer of Cerfificaficc attached?

Yec X
Yec X

No

Nc

Evnait

Contact Pemon:

OollarAmcuni Pafirrpstlon: g

Peramt Amount of Pariicipauon:

'LeNer cf lnisnt afiached?
'Crmem Lafisr af Certficalton afiachsd?

No

Nc

ANach adfgcnd cherie as needed.

'etter(e) of Inhmt and current Lrdrrrm of ceRNcuson stunt be submitted st the time of bbl.

hr/WBE Utilizathm Plan - Form 1 Revised: Or/29/2024



[SBENSE Lg?TER QF INTENT ~2
irNVVSE Film tt~9167 s Detective S Scciir ~ tdfirurtdnn Agsncv. Cciunty oE Coor

«rdsupemon: Joseuh Lee CsNficauon Expkssan Date: g /2'i /20'~

CfiyISsis: Chicarvo. XL Zip: 6061 6
(31I2') (312)

Phone .32Jx.—.g?itfL Fax:3>r, Aooiv

SidfpropossNConksct S

FEIN d: 36-3141 41 8

Emalt 1leesdiabvsecuritv corn

Pargcipsfion. [k) Dkrmt [ ) Indhsot

EIIg» hllyyBE Enn besubcontracgng any af fim goods or screws of this conhmdlo anoiher Erm?

[tt[No [ [Yes-Pius»attschexplamNan. PmposedSubcaslrachu(s):

The~ISIVVBENP»pmudtopravNelhe~ CmnmcdSmdgslvlcesfirr1he abovs named Flu)eN ConbncL Iy
mam epees re eeeder le ikcireuecxsw trrsrfrd Femh rebrxwed eeepe erwwe eerrrer rxrleeeel eerxxeus elrece aenhnel eceecr)

Provide unarmed securitv services at . GAD,C. (

~f('.vc[(-F'odicah

the Oolhr AmouaL Psrcsnleee. end Sm Tenne af Ferment far Ihe ebmmdesalbsd Cammad%esl Servlcmr.
~l

0 /I. ]) I.OR 87,[('-W. me+ h(.V

Auaust 03. 2016
Date

THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES AGREE liat Sss Lsltsr of Inlent m'g become a binding Subcontract AS»ament for the above
work, rxmditionsd upan (I) fire Egddedpropms/s mceipt af a sgned contract fiam the County af Cook; [2) Undersigned

Subcanbuchr mmaining campgant with ag rahwaut credenfisbL cades, crvgnemss aud shdutes nupdmd by Conhvsdm, Cook

Counly, and Ih Side lo pslldpah a SBENBEgnn for g» above work. The Undesigned PaNes do also ceNfy gmt grey
did rmt slgnahsss ant unS sfi seas under escrlpgon of Ssrvkud Su and FesfCastus» ~

~dr+-~(frfrFNSE) gfyrSure (Fvfom Sfdderdiropassr) g
Joseph Lee ~jy»t~g ~~~r&W~A/~~ /

Punt Nsns Pdnt Name

Digby's Detective S Security . ~»r+cr» '2»'"~~" -"'LN 3)4~ dred@'-~
"'inn

Nsne Film Name
,~'rr

Drde

Ihkr3rddayof Jtuvvust e .2016.

OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL
I EARL SNITH

Nbieir public - stele of nunoie

My Commission Expires Jun 9, 2019

se/vvrmuuaxerron plan- Farm 2

Subscnhsd ecdmeambefomms

SdsXdayof kv~W- .2'/',
FaalyPNN MCKeO I ~X%r

SEAL

I
OFFICIAL SEAL

IWISO A hSSSSN
nels y Pubsc - si(fs:ol iaeuds

mr «mmleelon Ekplimi Jee xv. celeb,na~[S[ ts



City ofChicago - Certification and Compliance System Page 1 of 1

Vendor Information ~wesmmull rr~~
oHsLP

Vendor Information

Bueinem Name

Owner

Address
> Neo This Address

Phone

Email

Webaits

Digby's Detective 5 Security Agency, inc., oaa nia

Ms. Chrisfine Digby

2850 S.Wabash Ave.
Suite 201
Chicago, IL60610

312-326-1100Ext. 1'IB

312-3264001

Iwiglsmseldlobvaecurltv.corn

www.dlnbvsecuritv.corn

Cerbgca6on Information

Cerlifying Agency

CertiBcsiion Type

Csr85caBon Date

~Renewal Date

Expirs5cn Date

CeNged Business
Descdp5on

City of Chicago

MSE - Minority Business Enbwprlse

811I2016

TI30/20112

TI30/2020

NAICS 661611 Fingsrpdnt Services
NAICB 581611 lnvestlgagon Services (except credit), Private
NAICS 581812 Pemonal Protection Services (except security
systems services)
NAICS 561612Secudty Guard Services

Commodity Codes

Cods

NAICS 561611

NAICS 561611

NAICS 561611

NAICS 561612

NAICS 561612

NAICS 561612

NAICS 561612

NAICS 611519

Descdptlon

Fingerprint services

liwesbgation services (except credit), private

Privale detective services

Personal protection servhes (except security systems services)

Security guard services

SecuNy guards and psbol services

Security patrol eervbxts

SecuNy guard training

Cusemoer auooort
copyright cl 20i6 82Gnow. All rights reserved.

Print This Peoe

https://chicago.mwdbe.corn/FrontEnd/VendorSearchPub(icDetail.asp?X(D=42496tTN=chic... 8/3/2016



DEPARTMENT OS PROCUREMKNT SERVICES

CITY OII CHICAGO

Christine Digby
Digby's Detective and Security Agency, Inc.
2850 South Wabash, Suite 201
Chicago, IL 80818-2825

Dear Christine Digby:

We are pleased to inform you that Digby's Detective and Security Agency, Inc., has been
race/0fled as a Minority —Owned Business Enterprise ("MBE") and Women - Owned
Business Enterprise ("WBE")by the City of Chicago ("City"). This MBE/WBE csrtiflcation is
valkl unfll 07/80/2020; however your flrm's csrtilca8cn must bs revalidated annually. In the past
the City has provided you with an annual letter confirining your certification; such letters will no
ionger be issued. As a consequence, we requss you to be even more difigent in filin your
annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date.

It ls now your responsibility to check the City's cerNflcation directory and verify your certification
status. As a condBon of continued cerNflcatlon during the five year period stated above, you
must file an annual No@hangs Affldavit. Your finn's annual Me@hangs Aflidavit is due by
07/80/2018, 07/80/2017, 07/30/2018 and 07/M/2019. Please remember, you have an
a/N/mative duty to flle your No&tangs Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiratibn. Failure
to file your annual No-Change Aifldavit may Iseult in the suspension or resdsslon of your
certification.

Your firm's five year certiflcation wiN expire on 07/80/2020. You have an affirmative duty to file
for mcertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you
must INe for recertlfication by 05/80/2020.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing af/lrmative duty to notify the City of any
changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact af/acting your firm's eligibility for
cerflflcation within 10days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to
a change of address, change of business sfiucture, change in ownership or ownership
structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed
the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely nothe of such changes may result
In ihe suspension or rescission of your ceiflflcatton. In addition, you may be liable for civil
penalNes under Chaplsr 142, "False Claims", of the Municipal Cods of Chicago.

Please note —you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and wll be ineligible to
participate as s MBE/WBE if you fail to:

~ File your annual No@hangs Affldavit within the required time period;

l2 I NORTH LASAI LE STREET, ROOM 806, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602



IJrrrcc Lrr Lena i nrYL i Lmirii'Lint'li.c

JACQUELINE GOMEZ

DIRECT OR

118 N Clark street o Chicago, lginois 60602 o (312)603-5502

TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook County Board

of Commissioners

RICHARD R. BOYKIN

1st D IstricI

ROBERT STEELE

2nd Distdict

JERRY BUTLER

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE

4th Distnct

DEBORAH SIMS

5th District

JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY

6th Distrtci

JESUS G. GARCIA

7t h District

LUIS ARROVO, JR

Stii Distnct

September 21, 2015

Ms. Cltristine M. Digby, President

Digby's Detective & Security Agency, Inc,

2850 South Wabash Avenue, Suite 201

Chicago, IL 60616

Dear Ms. Digby,

This letter is to notify you that your designated Host Agency will be the City of Chicago and your
M/WBE certification will be recognized for Cook County contracts, provided that your status

with the City of Chicago's M/WBE Program remains in good standing. As such, you will no

longer be required to submit your annual No Change Affidavit to Cook County Government.

Please note that if you are currently certified with the City of Chicago in a Non-CONSIrac/ion area

i.e., professional services or goods, the County Code requires that you do not exceed 1.) the
S.B.A.Size Standards and, 2.) Personal Net Worth standards of approximately $2.2MM. If you

are a non-construction firm and wish to participate as an MBE/WBE in an upcoming County

contract, you must submit an affidavit regarding your Size and Personal Net Worth at the time of
the bid. You can download the affidavit from www.cookcountvildzov/sunnlier-diversity.

If you have further questions and/or comments, please contact Lisa Alexander at 312-603-5513.

PETER N. SILVESTRI

9th District

BRIDGET GAINER

lotii Distnct

JOHN P DALEY

11th District

Sincerely,

A,.-3(..,..~,
Lisa Alexander
Deputy Director

JOHN A. FRITCHEV

12th Distnct

LARRY SUFFREDIN

13th Distrist

GREGG GOSUAI

14th Distnct

TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER

15th District

JEHREY R TOBOLSKI

16th District

RAN Irt MORRISON

17tii District


